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Our vision for the Department of Physics is for the department to be able to keep pace with the latest scientific and 

practical techniques in the field of science and technology and to provide the community with graduates capable of 

teaching in a way that qualifies them to advance and advance the educational process by using new technologies in 

laboratories and scientific research, as well as providing the community with cards to work in various sectors.Our 

vision for the Department of Physics is for the department to be able to keep pace with the latest scientific and 

practical techniques in the field of science and technology and to provide the community with graduates capable of 

teaching in a way that qualifies them to advance and advance the educational process by using new technologies in 

laboratories and scientific research, as well as providing the community with cards to work in various sectors. 

 

 

 
1. Preparing scientifically qualified national cadres in the field of physics and its applications prepared with basic 

physics knowledge, which will contribute to serving society in the fields of industry. 

2. Preparing scientifically qualified cadres in the field of physics to teach in the public education sector, higher 

institutes, and others. 

3. Preparing the student appropriately to enable him to continue graduate studies and scientific research in the 

various physical sciences and their applications. 

4. Providing some scientific, academic, and military bodies in Iraq with qualified researchers to work in industrial, 

military, and medical research centers, such as centers for environmental studies and radiation protection, the 

Standards and Metrology Organization, and scientific research centers. 

5. Contributing to the preparation and development of specialists in the field of other sciences by teaching physics 

to the college departments and other scientific colleges at the university. 

6. Contributing to development plans in Iraq by participating in solving the scientific and industrial problems facing 

those plans. And presenting scientific projects that keep pace with developments to support development plans. 

 

 

 
1. Forming a basic foundation of the general physics curriculum and a smooth and harmonious study plan. 

2. Providing a high level of education and teaching for the bachelor’s level by maintaining a serious level of 

teaching materials and using distinguished methods of teaching and continuous evaluation and development of the 

study program. 

3. Contributing to providing physics courses for all university college departments. 

4. Preparing the student to teach the subject correctly, and preparing the student with focused preparation in the 

principles of physics and the principles of analytical methods required to draw conclusions from physical 

experiments. 

 

 

 
The program does not have program accreditation. 

 

 
There is no sponsor for the program. 
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institution requirements 3 11 7%  

College requirements 10 20 13%  

Department requirements 43 122 80%  

summer training 2    

Other     

 

 
 

  

    

   
 

Credit 

1/1 

EpsPhPm 100202(2+3) Properties of Matter  3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhElі100603(2+3) Electricity 1 3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhHe 101405(2+0) Heat 2 2 

EpsPhCa 102707(4+0) Calculus  4 4 

EpsPhEp 103409(2+0) Educational Psychology 2 2 

EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) Human Rights  2 2 

EpsPhAr 105114(1+0) English Language    2 2 

     

1/2 

EpsPhCm 100101(3+3) Classical Mechanics 3T+3P 4.5 

EpsPhElіі 100704(2+0) Electricity 2 2 2 

EpsPhGo 101906(2+3) Geometrical Optics 3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhLa 102808(3+0) Linear Algebra 3 3 

EpsPhBe 103510(2+0) Basis of Education 2 2 

EpsPhCoі 104811(1+2) Computer 1 2T+1P 2 

EpsPhEl 105012(2+0) Arabic Language 1 1 

EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) Democracy 2 2 

     

2/1 

EpsPhAeі20081(2+3) 
Advanced Electricity and 

Magnetism 1 
3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhPo202004(3+3)  Physical Optics 3T+3P 4.5 

EpsPhVw201303(2+1)  Vibrations and Waves 1T+2P 2.5 
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EpsPhAs202306(2+0) Astronomy 2 2 

EpsPhAc202908 (3+1) Advanced Calculus 3T+1P 3.5 

EpsPhDp203712(2+0)  
Developmental 

Psychology Science 
2 2 

EpsPhMr204714(2+0)  Methodology of Research 2 2 

     

2/2 

EpsPhAeіі200902(2+3)  Advanced Electricity and 

Magnetism 2 
3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhEo202105(2+0)  Electron Optics 2 2 

EpsPhAp202407(2+0)  Atmospheric Physics 2 2 

EpsPhDe203009(3+1)  Differential Equations 3T+1P 3.5 

EpsPhNa203310 (2+2) Numerical Analysis 2T+2P 3 

EpsPhMe203611(2+0) Management and 

Educational Supervision 
2 2 

EpsPhCoіі204913(1+2) Computer 2 2T+1P 2 

 English Language    2 2 

     

3/1 

EpsPhAp 301707(3+3) Atomic Physics 3T+2P 4.5 

EpsPhAe 301103(3+3)   Analog Electronics 3T+3P 4.5 

EpsPhAm 

300301(3+0) 
Analytical Mechanics 3 3 

EpsPhTh 301505(2+0) Thermodynamics 2  2 

EpsPhCf 303109(3+0) Complex Functions 3  3 

EpsPhMe 303811(2+0) Methods of Education 2 2 

EpsPhElі 304413(2+0) 
Elective 1 (Renewable 

energy)  
2 2 

 Atomic Physics 2  

 
    

3/2 

EpsPhQmі 300402(2+0) Quantum Mechanics1 2 2 

EpsPhMp 301808(2+3) Molecular Physics 3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhSp 301606(2+0) Statistical Physics 2 2 

EpsPhDe 301204(2+3) Digital Electronic 3T+2P 3.5 

EpsPhMp 303210(3+0) Mathematical Physics 3 3 

EpsPhCp 303912(2+0) Counselling and 

Psychological Health 
2 2 

EpsPhElіі 304514(2+0) Elective 2 (Medical 

Physics) 
2 2 

 English Language    2 2 

     



1
0 

 

4/1 

EpsPhQmіі400501(3+0)  Quantum Mechanics 2 3 3 

EpsPhNp402605 (4+3) Nuclear Physics 3T+4P 5.5 

EpsPhSs402504(4+0)  Solid State Physics 4 4 

EpsPhEl401002(4+0)  Electromagnetism 4 4 

EpsPhLp402203 (2+1)  Laser Physics 1T+2P 2.5 

EpsPhMe404006(2+0)  
Measurement and 

Evaluation 
2 2 

EpsPhCl404208(0+2)  Clarification Means 2P 1 

EpsPhElііі404607(3+0) 
Elective 3 (Plasma 

Physics) 
3 3 

 English Language    2 2 

     

4/2 
EpsPhAp404109(2+4)  Applications   

EpsPhGp404310 (2+0) Graduation Project   

 

 

 

 

  

 

To become familiar with the basic 

concepts of physics. 

 

To classify the different 

specializations. 

 

 

To evaluate the role of teaching in 

society. 

 

To provide service to the 

community 

 

 

 
 

 
1. Thinking strategy according to the student’s ability. Example: If the student is able to learn the correct concept of 

management, he will acquire the skill of managing and organizing his personal life. 

2. High thinking skill strategy. Example: If the student wants to make a good decision, it is important that he thinks 

well before he makes the decision. If he decides without thinking, or if he cannot think well, or if he cannot decide, 

or perhaps he will not decide, this means He does not have high thinking skills. 

3. Critical thinking strategy in learning is a term that symbolizes the highest levels of thinking that aims to pose a 

problem and then analyze it logically to reach the desired solution. 

 

 
 

 

 



1
1 

 

 
1. Written test 

2. Preparing quarterly reports 

3. Surprise exam 

4. Oral exam 



1
2 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  
 

  

Prof. physics    18 0 

Assistant Prof. physics    15 0 

Lecturer physics    10 0 

Lecturer Law    1 0 

Assistant Lectu. Physics    33 0 

Assistant Lectu. Chemistr

y 

   5 0 

Assistant Lectu. Arabic    1 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Professional development for faculty members and academic leaders is a strategic goal sought by universities, 

especially in light of the rapid technical and scientific developments, the multiplicity and diversity of knowledge 

sources, and the ease of their dissemination and circulation, and in light of the complexity of the academic, research, 

and social roles that they must perform. Faculty members and academic leaders are an important pillar in the 

advancement of the university. And achieving leadership, this is what makes many universities locally and 

internationally search for what is new in their professional development programs and methods, in order to achieve a 

competitive advantage and a prominent academic position. 

 
 

  
Acceptance center for graduates of the sixth scientific preparatory school 
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1. The methodological book 

2. The most important books and sources for the department 

3. The university’s website 

4. University guide 

5. Student guide for the initial stages 

 

 



 

 

 
 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

1/1 

EpsPhPm 100202(2+3) Properties of Matter  B             

EpsPhElі100603(2+3) Electricity 1 B             

EpsPhHe 101405(2+0) Heat B             

EpsPhCa 102707(4+0) Calculus  B             

EpsPhEp 103409(2+0) 
Educational 

Psychology 
B             

EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) Human Rights  B             

EpsPhAr 105114(1+0) English Language    B             

 

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

1/2 

EpsPhCm 100101(3+3) Classical Mechanics B             

EpsPhElіі 100704(2+0) Electricity 2 B             

EpsPhGo 101906(2+3) Geometrical Optics B             

EpsPhLa 102808(3+0) Linear Algebra B             

EpsPhBe 103510(2+0) Basis of Education B             

EpsPhCoі 104811(1+2) Computer 1 B             

EpsPhEl 105012(2+0) Arabic Language B             

EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) Democracy B             

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

2/1 

EpsPhAeі20081(2+3) 
Advanced Electricity 

and Magnetism 1 
B             

EpsPhPo202004(3+3)  Physical Optics B             

EpsPhVw201303(2+1)  Vibrations and Waves B             

EpsPhAs202306(2+0) Astronomy B             

EpsPhAc202908 (3+1) Advanced Calculus B             

EpsPhDp203712(2+0)  
Developmental 

Psychology Science 
B             

EpsPhMr204714(2+0)  
Methodology of 

Research 
B             

  B             

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

2/2 

EpsPhAeіі200902(2+3)  Advanced Electricity 

and Magnetism 2 
B             

EpsPhEo202105(2+0)  Electron Optics B             

EpsPhAp202407(2+0)  Atmospheric Physics B             

EpsPhDe203009(3+1)  Differential Equations B             

EpsPhNa203310 (2+2) Numerical Analysis B             

EpsPhMe203611(2+0) Management and 

Educational 

Supervision 

B             

EpsPhCoіі204913(1+2) Computer 2 B             

 English Language    B             

 

 



 

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

3/1 

EpsPhAp 301707(3+3) Atomic Physics B             

EpsPhAe 301103(3+3)   Analog Electronics B             

EpsPhAm 300301(3+0) Analytical Mechanics B             

EpsPhTh 301505(2+0) Thermodynamics B             

EpsPhCf 303109(3+0) Complex Functions B             

EpsPhMe 303811(2+0) Methods of Education B             

EpsPhElі 304413(2+0) 
Elective 1 

(Renewable energy)  
O             

 Atomic Physics B             

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

3/2 

EpsPhQmі 300402(2+0) Quantum Mechanics1 B             

EpsPhMp 301808(2+3) Molecular Physics B             

EpsPhSp 301606(2+0) Statistical Physics B             

EpsPhDe 301204(2+3) Digital Electronic B             

EpsPhMp 303210(3+0) Mathematical Physics B             

EpsPhCp 303912(2+0) Counselling and 

Psychological Health 
B             

EpsPhElіі 304514(2+0) Elective 2 (Medical 

Physics) 
O             

 English Language    B             

 

 Please tick the boxes corresponding to the individual program learning outcomes under evaluation. 
 



 

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

4/1 

EpsPhQmіі400501(3+0)  
Quantum Mechanics 

2 
B             

EpsPhNp402605 (4+3) Nuclear Physics B             

EpsPhSs402504(4+0)  Solid State Physics B             

EpsPhEl401002(4+0)  Electromagnetism B             

EpsPhLp402203 (2+1)  Laser Physics B             

EpsPhMe404006(2+0)  
Measurement and 

Evaluation 
B             

EpsPhCl404208(0+2)  Clarification Means B             

EpsPhElііі404607(3+0) 
Elective 3 (Plasma 

Physics) 
O             

  English Language    B             

 

 Required program Learning outcomes 

Year/
Level 

Course Code Course 
Name 

 

   

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

4/2 
EpsPhAp404109(2+4)  Applications B             

EpsPhGp404310 (2+0) Graduation Project B             
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 نموذج وصف البرنامج الاكاديمي

 قسم الفيزياء

 كلية التربية للعلوم الصرفة

 جامعة بابل 

 بكالوريوس

الفيزياءبكالوريوس في   

 فصلي

1/2/2024  

1/3/2024  

 أ.د. احمد هاشم محيسن

8/3/2024  

 أ.د. خالد صالح جاسم 

8/3/2024  

 أ.د. بهاء حسين صالح

مي علاء عبدالخالق.د. .مأ  

12/3/2024  



 رؤية البرنامج .1

رؤيتنااا لمساام الفيزياااء  ا  يكااو  المساام قاااةر حلااا مواكاااة الااة  التمنياااي العل يااة مالع ليااة فااي م ااا  العلااوم 

مالتكنولوجيا  مرفة ال  ت ع بخري ين قاةرين حلا التةريس مب ا يؤهلهم للنهوض مالارتماء بالع لية التربوية 

جةيااةف فااي ال ختاااراي مالالاا  العل ااي مكااتلع رفااة ال  ت ااع بخاقاااي للع اال فااي مختلاا  باسااتخةام تمنياااي 

 المخاحاي.

 

 

 البرنامج رسالة .2

إحةاة الكواةر الوطنية ال ؤهلة حل ياً في م ا  الفيزيااء متخايماتهاا ال عاةف بال عاارف الفيزيااياة اةساساية  . 1

 .الصناحةمالتي سوف تسهم في خةمة ال  ت ع مذلع في م الاي 

 .إحةاة كواةر مؤهلة حل ياً في م ا  الفيزياء للتةريس في قخاع التعليم العام مال عاهة العليا مغيرها. 2

إحااةاة الخالااد إحااةاةاً مناسااااً ب ااا يؤهلااد ل وا االة الةراساااي العليااا مالالاا  العل ااي فااي مختلاا  العلااوم . 3

 .الفيزيااية متخايماتها

ماةكاةي ية مالعسكرية في العراق باالثين مؤهلين للع ل في مراكاز الالاو  تزمية بعض الهيئاي العل ية . 4

الصناحية مالعسكرية مالخاية مثل مراكز الةراساي الايئية مالل اية الإشعاحية مهيئة ال وا افاي مال مااييس 

 .ممراكز الالو  العل ية

تاةريس الفيزيااء ةقساام الكلياة ال ساه ة فاي إحاةاة متخاوير ال ختصاين فاي م اا  العلاوم اةخار  مذلاع ب. 5

 .مالكلياي العل ية اةخر  بال امعة

ال ساه ة في خخط التن ية بالعراق مذلع بال شاركة في لل ال شااكل العل ياة مالصاناحية التاي تواجاد تلاع . 6

 الخخط. م طرح ال شاريع العل ية ال واكاة للتخور لةحم خخط التن ية.

 

 

 البرنامج اهداف .3

 .أساسية من مناهج الفيزياء العامة مخخة ةراسية سلسة ممتناغ ةتكوين قاحةف   .1

تمةيم مستو  راقي من التعليم مالتةريس ل رللاة الاكاالوريوس بال لاف اة حلاا مساتو  جااة مان ال اواة   .2

 .التةريسية ماستخةام أساليد مت يزف في التةريس مالتمييم ال ست ر مالتخوير للارنامج الةراسي

 .ممرراي الفيزياء ل  يع أقسام كلياي ال امعةال ساه ة في تمةيم  .3

تهيئة الخالد لتةريس ال اةف بالشكل الصليح  مإحةاة الخالد إحةاةا مركزا فاي أ او  الفيزيااء مماااة    .4

 .الخرق التلليلية ال خلوبة للاستنتاج من الت ارب الفيزيااية



كن من الإطلا  حلا مشارف الال  إتالة الفر ة للخالد بأ  يع ق معرفتد في فرمع الفيزياء بلي  يت  .5

 .العل ي ال عا ر

تزميااة الخالااد بخلفيااة حل يااة فااي حلاام الفيزياااء  مرفااع ال سااتو  العل ااي مال هااار  للخااري ين. متااةريد   .6

 .الخالد حلا طريمة الال  العل ي مت كيند من الإسهام فيد تلت إشراف بالثين ممتةرين

ج العل ي ي كند مان ال شااركة الفعالاة فاي ال واناد العل ياة تأهيل الخالد ب عرفة متع مة مبمةر من النض  .7

 .مالتمنية من برامج التن ية مالتخخيط

الع اال فااي إن اااث أبلااا  تخايميااة مأساسااية مإجااراء الالااو  العل يااة مالن ريااة مالت ريايااة مالتخايميااة   .8

 .مال ساه ة في لل ال شاكل العل ية مالصناحية التي تواجد بلةنا

خةماي الاستشاارية  التةرياياة  مالاةمراي المصايرف مالوفااء بالالتياجااي ال  ت عياة فاي ال ساه ة في ال  .9

 .م ا  الفيزياء

التخوير ال ست ر ةحضاء هيئة التةريس بإرسالهم للةمراي التةرياية مذلع لللفاظ حلا ةرجاي حالية من  .10

 .الكفاءف ماةةاء

المسم مالتعام  مع اةقسام اةخر  فاي م اا   ةحم متش يع التعام  العل ي بين أحضاء هيئة التةريس في .11

 .اةبلا  ال تعةةف اةغراض

باا  رمح ال نافسااة مالتشاا يع مإحخاااء الفر ااة لكافااة التةريساايين ماان اجاال الابااةاع فااي م ااالاي الالاا   .12

 .العل ي ال ختلفة

 ت اع مذلاع إحةاة الكواةر الوطنية ال عةف بال عارف الفيزيااية اةساسية مالتاي ساوف تساهم فاي خةماة ال  .13

 .في م الاي التعليم مالصناحة

حمة ةمراي تنشيخية ل ةرسي ممةرساي الفيزياء بالتنسيق مع مثارف التربية ل واكاة التخور في ال نااهج  .14

 .الةراسية

إجراء متخوير الالو  العل ية متش يع التألي  مالتعريد في م الاي الفيزيااء ال ختلفاة  رباط اةبلاا    .15

 .بالتياجاي ال  ت ع

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 الاعتماد البرامجي .4

 الارنامج غير لا ل حلا احت اة برام ي.

 

 

 

 المؤثرات الخارجية الاخرى .5

 لا توجة جهة راحية للارنامج.

 
 

 هيكلية البرنامج .6

 ملاحظات النسبة المئوية وحدة دراسية عدد المقررات هيكل البرنامج
  %7 11 3 متخلااي ال ؤسسة

  %13 20 10 متخلااي الكلية

  %80 122 43 متخلااي المسم

    2 التةريد الصيفي

     أخر 

 
 

 

 البرنامج وصف .7

السنة / 

 المستوى
 الساعات المعتمدة اسم المقرر رمز المقرر

 عدد الوحدات + عملي نظري   

الاولى / السنة 

 الكورس الاول

EpsPhPm 100202(2+3)  3.5 3 +2 ع خواص ال اةف 

EpsPhElі100603(2+3)  3.5 3 +2 ع  1كهربااية 

EpsPhHe 101405(2+0) 2 2 لرارف 

EpsPhCa 102707(4+0) 4 4 تفاضل متكامل 

EpsPhEp 103409(2+0) 2 2 النفس التربوي حلم 

EpsPhHr 105213(2+0)   2 2 لموق الانسا 

EpsPhAr 105114(1+0)  2 2 الانكليزيةاللغة 
     

الاولى / السنة 

 الكورس الثاني

EpsPhCm 100101(3+3)  4.5 3 +3 ع كلاسيكيميكانيع 

EpsPhElіі 100704(2+0)  2 2  2كهربااية 

EpsPhGo 101906(2+3) 3.5 3 +2 ع بصرياي هنةسية 

EpsPhLa 102808(3+0)  3 3 جار خخي 

EpsPhBe 103510(2+0) 2 2 أسس تربية 

EpsPhCoі 104811(1+2)  2 2 +1 ع 1لاسااي 

EpsPhEl 105012(2+0)  1 1 العربيةاللغة 

EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) 2 2 الةي مراطية 

     

/  السنة الثانية

 الاولالكورس 

EpsPhAeі20081(2+3) 
كهربااية ممغناطيسية 

 1متمةم 
 3.5 3 +2 ع

EpsPhPo202004(3+3)  4.5 3 +3 ع بصرياي فيزيااية 



EpsPhVw201303(2+1)   2.5 1 +2 م  مموجاياهتزاثاي 

EpsPhAs202306(2+0)  2 2 الفلعحلم 

EpsPhAc202908 (3+1) 3.5 1 +3 م تفاضل متكامل متمةم 

EpsPhDp203712(2+0)  2 2 حلم نفس الن و 

EpsPhMr204714(2+0)    2 2 منهج بل 

  2 انشخة رياضية 
     

/  السنة الثانية

 الثانيالكورس 

EpsPhAeіі200902(2+3)  
كهربااية ممغناطيسية 

 2متمةم 
 3.5 3 +2 ع

EpsPhEo202105(2+0)  2 2 بصرياي إلكترمنية 

EpsPhAp202407(2+0)  2 2 فيزياء ال و 

EpsPhDe203009(3+1)  3.5 1 +3 معاةلاي تفاضلية 

EpsPhNa203310 (2+2) 3 2 +2 ع تلليل حةةي 

EpsPhMe203611(2+0) 2 2 تربوي مأشراف إةارف 

EpsPhCoіі204913(1+2)  2 2 +1 ع 2لاسااي 

 2 2 لغة انكليزية 

     

/  السنة الثالثة

 الاولالكورس 

EpsPhAp 301707(3+3) 4.5 3 +3 ع ذرية فيزياء 

EpsPhAe 301103(3+3)   4.5 3 +3 ع  اثليةلكترمنياي تا 

EpsPhAm 300301(3+0) 3 3 ميكانيع تلليلي 

EpsPhTh 301505(2+0) 2  2 ثرموةاين ع 

EpsPhCf 303109(3+0) 3  3 ةما  حمةية 

EpsPhMe 303811(2+0) 2 2 طرااق تةريس 

EpsPhElі 304413(2+0) 
)طاقة  1 اختياري

 مت ةةف(
2 2 

  2 انشخة رياضية 

     

/  السنة الثالثة

 الثانيالكورس 

EpsPhQmі 300402(2+0)  2 2 1ميكانيع ك ي 

EpsPhMp 301808(2+3) 3.5 3 +2 م فيزياء جزيئية 

EpsPhSp 301606(2+0) 2 2 فيزياء الصااية 

EpsPhDe 301204(2+3) 3.5 3 +2 ع لكترمنياي رق يةا 

EpsPhMp 303210(3+0) 3 3 فيزياء رياضية 

EpsPhCp 303912(2+0) 2 2 ارشاة م لة نفسية 

EpsPhElіі 304514(2+0) 
فيزياء ) 2اختياري 

 (طاية
2 2 

 2 2 لغة انكليزية 

     

/  السنة الرابعة

 الاولالكورس 

EpsPhQmіі400501(3+0)  3 3 2 ميكانيع ك ي 

EpsPhNp402605 (4+3)  5.5 3 +4 ع فيزياء نومية 

EpsPhSs402504(4+0)   4 4 فيزياء اللالة الصلاة 

EpsPhEl401002(4+0)   4 4 كهرممغناطيسية 

EpsPhLp402203 (2+1)  2.5 1 +2 م فيزياء الليزر 

EpsPhMe404006(2+0)  2 2 قياس متمويم 

EpsPhCl404208(0+2)  1 2 ع مساال إيضاح 

EpsPhElііі404607(3+0) 
)فيزياء  3اختياري 

  بلاثما(
3 3 

http://www.uoanbar.edu.iq/image/pure.scien/items/phisi/stage2/course2/president.pdf
http://www.uoanbar.edu.iq/image/pure.scien/items/phisi/stage2/course2/president.pdf


 2 2 لغة انكليزية 

     

/  السنة الرابعة

 الثانيالكورس 

EpsPhAp404109(2+4)      4 4 +2 ع تخايماي 

EpsPhGp404310 (2+0)  2 2 تخرجمشرمع 
 

 

 وصف البرنامج .8

 المعرفة

      ا  يتعرف حلا ال فاهيم الاساسية للفيزياء. 

  يصن  الاختصا اي ال ختلفة.ا  

  ا  يمار  بين ال واضيع ال ختلفة.

 القيم

  ا  يميم ةمر التةريس في ل  ت ع.

  ا  يمةم خةمة لل  ت ع

 

 استراتيجيات التعليم والتعلم .9

التفكير لسد قةرف الخالد  مثا  : أذا استخاع الخالد أ  يتعلم مفهاوم الاةارف الصاليح يكتساد مهاارف أةارف متن ايم  إستراتي ية .1

 .لياتد الشخصية

مهارف التفكير العالية مثا  اذا كا  الخالد يرغد في اتخاذ قرار جية  من ال هم أ  يفكار جياةا قاال أ  يتخات المارار م  إستراتي ية .2

إذا قرر ةم  تفكير أم إذا كا  لا يستخيع التفكير جيةا أم إذا كا  لا يستخيع أ  يمرر أم رب ا لن يمرر فهتا يعني ليس لةياد مهاارف 

 .التفكير العالية

هي مصخلح يرمز ةحلا مستوياي التفكير التي يهةف إلا طرح مشكلة ما ثم تلليلهاا منخميااً    ية التفكير الناقة في التعلمإستراتي .3

  .للو و  إلا اللل ال خلوب

 العص  التهني .4

 اختااراي تلريرية .5

 احةاة التمارير الفصلية .6

 الامتلا  ال فاجئ .7

 الاختاار الشفوي .8

 

 طرائق التقييم .11

 التلريريالاختاار  .1

 احةاة التمارير الفصلية .2

 الامتلا  ال فاجئ .3

 الاختاار الشفوي .4

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 الهيئة التدريسية .11

 أعضاء الهيئة التدريسية

ال تخلااي / ال هاراي ا   التخصص الرتاة العل ية

 مجةي

 احةاة الهيئة التةريسية

 ملاضر ملاك  حام 

 0 18    فيزياء استاذ

 0 15    فيزياء استاذ مساحة

 0 10    فيزياء مةرس

 0 1    قانو  مةرس

 0 33    فيزياء مةرس مساحة

 0 5    كي ياء مةرس مساحة

 0 1    حربي مةرس مساحة
 

 التطوير المهني
 توجيه اعضاء هيئة التدريس الجدد

 

 التطوير المهني لأعضاء هيئة التدريس الجدد
التةريس مالمياةاي اةكاةي ية هةفا استراتي يا تنشةه ال امعاي  مخصو ا في ظل التخوراي التمنية يعة التخوير ال هني ةحضاء هيئة 

ي مالعل ية ال تسارحة متعةة متنوع ال صاةر ال عرفية مسهولة نشرها متةاملها  متلت تعمةّ اةةمار اةكاةي ية مالالثية مالاجت احية الت

ريس مالمياةاي اةكاةي ية ركنا مه ا في الارتماء بال امعة متلميق الرياةف لها  مهتا ما ي عل العةية يناغي لهم الميام بها  فأحضاء هيئة التة

 من ال امعاي ملليا محال يا تال  ح ا هو جةية في برامج مأساليد التخوير ال هني لهم  مذلع بغية تلميق ميزف تنافسية لها ممكانة حل ية

 .مرموقة

 

 معيار القبول .12

 لخري ي الساةس احةاةي حل يمركزي 
 

 

 مصادر المعلومات عن البرنامج .13

 الكتاب ال نه ي .1

 أهم الكتد مال صاةر الخا ة بالمسم  .2

 ال وقع الخاص بال امعة  .3

 ةليل ال امعة  .4

 ةليل الخالد لل رالل اةملية .5

 

 خطة تطوير البرنامج .14

 الخلاةلترسيخ ال عرفة مال هاراي ال خلوبة لةا   ايرسنويا توفير الةمالرجوع الا اشهر مواقع مالكتد ال خصصة في هتا ال مرر متلةيها 

 .لع ل الت ربة كل طالد ب فرةه لكي يتم ايصا  ال علومة ن ريا مح ليا للخلاةهت ام بال ختاراي مفسح ال  ا  الا

 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

ام اساسي  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            
 خواص ال اةف  EpsPhPm 100202(2+3) اساسي

السنة الاولى 

 الكورس الاول

            
  1كهربااية  EpsPhElі100603(2+3) اساسي

            
 لرارف EpsPhHe 101405(2+0) اساسي

            
 تفاضل متكامل EpsPhCa 102707(4+0) اساسي

            
 النفس التربوي حلم EpsPhEp 103409(2+0) اساسي

            
 لموق الانسا   EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) اساسي

            
 الانكليزيةاللغة  EpsPhAr 105114(1+0) اساسي

               

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            
 اساسي

EpsPhCm 100101(3+3) 
ميكانيع 

 كلاسيكي

السنة الاولى 

الثانيالكورس   

            
  2كهربااية  EpsPhElіі 100704(2+0) اساسي

            
 اساسي

EpsPhGo 101906(2+3) 
بصرياي 

 هنةسية

            
 جار خخي  EpsPhLa 102808(3+0) اساسي

            
 أسس تربية EpsPhBe 103510(2+0) اساسي

            
 1لاسااي  EpsPhCoі 104811(1+2) اساسي

            
 العربيةاللغة  EpsPhEl 105012(2+0) اساسي

            
 EpsPhHr 105213(2+0) الةي مراطية 



 

 

 

 

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            اساسي 

EpsPhAeі20081(2+3) 

كهربااية 

ممغناطيسية متمةم 

1 

 الثانيةالسنة 

الاولالكورس   

            اساسي EpsPhPo202004(3+3)  بصرياي فيزيااية 

            اساسي EpsPhVw201303(2+1)  اهتزاثاي مموجاي  

            اساسي EpsPhAs202306(2+0)  الفلعحلم 

            اساسي 
EpsPhAc202908 (3+1) 

تفاضل متكامل 

 متمةم

            اساسي EpsPhDp203712(2+0)  حلم نفس الن و 

            اساسي EpsPhMr204714(2+0)    منهج بل 

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            اساسي EpsPhQmі 
300402(2+0) 

1ميكانيع ك ي   

 الثانيةالسنة 

الثانيالكورس   

            اساسي EpsPhMp 301808(2+3) فيزياء جزيئية 

            اساسي EpsPhSp 301606(2+0) فيزياء الصااية 

            اساسي EpsPhDe 301204(2+3) لكترمنياي رق يةا  

            اساسي EpsPhMp 303210(3+0) فيزياء رياضية 

            اساسي 
EpsPhCp 303912(2+0) 

ارشاة م لة 

 نفسية

            اختياري 
EpsPhElіі 304514(2+0) 

 2اختياري 

(فيزياء طاية)  

              لغة انكليزية 



 

 

 

 

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            اساسي EpsPhAp 301707(3+3) فيزياء ذرية 

 الثالثةالسنة 

الاولالكورس   

            اساسي EpsPhAe 301103(3+3)   اثليةلكترمنياي تا  

            اساسي EpsPhAm 300301(3+0) ميكانيع تلليلي 

            اساسي EpsPhTh 301505(2+0) ثرموةاين ع 

            اساسي EpsPhCf 303109(3+0) ةما  حمةية 

            اساسي EpsPhMe 303811(2+0) طرااق تةريس 

            اختياري 
EpsPhElі 304413(2+0) 

)طاقة  1اختياري 

 مت ةةف(

              انشخة رياضية 

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            اساسي EpsPhQmі 
300402(2+0) 

1ميكانيع ك ي   

 الثالثةالسنة 

الثانيالكورس   

            اساسي EpsPhMp 301808(2+3) فيزياء جزيئية 

            اساسي EpsPhSp 301606(2+0) فيزياء الصااية 

            اساسي EpsPhDe 301204(2+3) لكترمنياي رق يةا  

            اساسي EpsPhMp 303210(3+0) فيزياء رياضية 

            اساسي 
EpsPhCp 303912(2+0) 

ارشاة م لة 

 نفسية

            اختياري 
EpsPhElіі 304514(2+0) 

 2اختياري 

(فيزياء طاية)  

              لغة انكليزية 



 

 

 

 

 

    يم.للتقي الخاضعة البرنامج من الفردية التعلم لمخرجات المقابلة المربعات في اشارة وضع يرجى 

 

 

 

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            اساسي EpsPhQmіі400501(3+0

)  
2 ميكانيع ك ي  

 الرابعةالسنة 

الاولالكورس   

            اساسي EpsPhNp402605 (4+3)  فيزياء نومية 

            اساسي 
EpsPhSs402504(4+0)  

فيزياء اللالة 

 الصلاة 

            اساسي EpsPhEl401002(4+0)   كهرممغناطيسية 

            اساسي EpsPhLp402203 (2+1)  فيزياء الليزر 

            اساسي EpsPhMe404006(2+0)  قياس متمويم 

            اساسي EpsPhCl404208(0+2)  مساال إيضاح 

            اختياري 
EpsPhElііі404607(3+0) 

)فيزياء  3اختياري 

  بلاثما(

              لغة انكليزية  

 
  البرنامج من المطلوبة التعلم مخرجات

اساسي ام  المعرفة المهارات القيم

 اختياري
 المقرر اسم المقرر رمز

 / السنة

 أ1 أ2 أ3 أ4 ب1 ب2 ب3 ب4 ج1 ج2 ج3 ج4 المستوى

            اساسي EpsPhAp404109(2+4)      الرابعةالسنة  تخايماي 

الثانيالكورس               اساسي EpsPhGp404310 (2+0)  تخرجمشرمع 



 


